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PITTSBURGH BUREAU OF POLICE 
COMMUNITY-FACING PROCEDURAL JUSTICE TRAININGS 
 
 
Community Procedural Justice Classes 

 Saturday April 30, 2016 – Pilot Class 

 Saturday May 21, 2016 – Citizens Police Academy 

 Wednesday June 29, 2016 – Summer Institute 

 Friday October 28, 2016 – Rodman Street Baptist Church 

 Saturday November 19, 2016 – Commanders Cabinet 

 Saturday January 28, 2017 – Homeless Outreach 

 Thursday February 2, 2017 – Manchester Citizens Council 

 Thursday March 2, 2017 – Larimer Community Group 

 Thursday March 23, 2017 – Pennsylvania Interfaith Impact Network 

 Monday May 8, 2017 – East Hills/Penn Hills PETRA 

 Tuesday May 23, 2018 – Bloomfield-Garfield Community Group 

 Saturday August 19, 2017 – Building Community to Protect & Empower Youth and Families 

 Friday August 25, 2017 – Valley View Presbyterian Church 

 Saturday September 16, 2017 – Lighthouse Ministries (Zone 3) 

 

Understanding Implicit Bias Classes 

 Wednesday June 28, 2017 – Chief’s Summer Institute for Center on Race and Social Problems 

 Wednesday July 12, 2017 – Cleveland Clinic Police Department 

 Wednesday July 12, 2017 – Cleveland Clinic Surgeon’s Education Retreat 

 Thursday December 21, 2017 – Pittsburgh Steelers Staff 

 Tuesday April 24, 2018 – Wesley Zion AME 

 Saturday April 28, 2018 – Braddock Black Women for Positive Change 

 Thursday May 17, 2018 – Zone 4 Public Safety Council 

 Wednesday July 18, 2018 – Shady Side Academy School Staff 

 Saturday May 19, 2018 – Lawrenceville United 

 Tuesday July 17, 2018 - Corporate Equity Inclusion Round table 

 Wednesday July 25, 2018 – Implicit Bias for Immigrant & Refugee Community  

at Summer Institute 

 Wednesday August 15, 2018 – Pennsylvania Human Relations Commission 


